
Dickinson State (ND) (10-5) -vs- Indiana Tech (8-8)
3/8/2026 at Tucson, Ariz.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reannan Butler (2-2)
Loss: Savannah Bravo (6-2)
HBP: Savannah Bravo
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:50   Weather: 77 degrees, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dickinson State (ND) 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 1
Indiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Dickinson State (ND) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stocktyn Stevenson ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allyson Farrington 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Celina Wilharm 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brooke Lijewski dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Izzy Kelly pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kiley Hubby 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Octavia Meyer c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Bailee Mitchell lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cierra Cole lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jessa Duggan cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Viennah Meyer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ashlee Potter rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jaydin Sabol ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reannan Butler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 0 10 6

2B: Brooke Lijewski (1); Kiley Hubby (1)
SH: Allyson Farrington (1)
SB: Celina Wilharm (1); Octavia Meyer (1); Jessa Duggan (1)
HBP: Stocktyn Stevenson (1); Jessa Duggan (1)
E: Stocktyn Stevenson (1)

Indiana Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Fox lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Macek rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Haylee Pruitt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlye Walter dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allie Dolenc 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kiersten Delaney c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Harvey cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Melissa Cabrera 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mikayla Cvitanovich ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Savannah Bravo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 0 1 3

2B: Kiersten Delaney (1)
E: Allie Dolenc (1)

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reannan Butler (W, 2-2) 7.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 24 11 8 79
Totals 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 24 11 8 79

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Savannah Bravo (L, 6-2) 7.0 5 2 2 0 10 0 0 2 0 26 29 7 4 102
Totals 5 2 2 0 10 0 0 2 0 26 29 7 4 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 1st DIC IND
Stocktyn Stevenson hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 0 0
Allyson Farrington grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Stocktyn Stevenson advanced to second. 0 0
Celina Wilharm struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 0
Brooke Lijewski flied out to lf down the lf line (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 1st DIC IND
Alyssa Fox grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Morgan Macek singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Haylee Pruitt reached first on an error by ss (1-2 FKB); Morgan Macek advanced to second. 0 0
Carlye Walter popped up to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Allie Dolenc grounded out to 2b up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 2nd DIC IND
Kiley Hubby struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Octavia Meyer lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Bailee Mitchell struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBBFS). 0 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 2nd DIC IND
Kiersten Delaney doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Alyssa Harvey singled to left field (0-1 F); Kiersten Delaney out at third lf to 3b to ss to 2b. 0 0
Melissa Cabrera grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFFBF); Alyssa Harvey advanced to second. 0 0
Mikayla Cvitanovich flied out to cf (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 3rd DIC IND
Jessa Duggan hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 0
Ashlee Potter fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Jessa Duggan stole second. 0 0
Stocktyn Stevenson flied out to cf to left center (1-2 BFFF). 0 0
Allyson Farrington fouled out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 3rd DIC IND
Alyssa Fox grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Morgan Macek flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Haylee Pruitt lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 4th DIC IND
Celina Wilharm grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Brooke Lijewski doubled to center field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Kiley Hubby reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Izzy Kelly pinch ran for Brooke Lijewski. 0 0
Octavia Meyer singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 BKF); Kiley Hubby advanced to third on
the throw; Izzy Kelly scored. 1 0
Bailee Mitchell struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 1 0
Jessa Duggan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 4th DIC IND
Carlye Walter grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Allie Dolenc grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Kiersten Delaney grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBFFBBF). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 5th DIC IND
Ashlee Potter struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBBS). 1 0
Stocktyn Stevenson grounded out to p (0-1 F). 1 0
Allyson Farrington grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 1 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 5th DIC IND
Alyssa Harvey lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Melissa Cabrera flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 1 0
Mikayla Cvitanovich popped up to ss (1-2 FFBF). 1 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 6th DIC IND
Celina Wilharm singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Brooke Lijewski pinch ran for Izzy Kelly. 1 0
Celina Wilharm stole second. 1 0
Brooke Lijewski to dp. 1 0
Brooke Lijewski struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 1 0
Kiley Hubby doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Celina Wilharm scored. 2 0
Octavia Meyer singled to right field (2-2 KFBB); Kiley Hubby advanced to third. 2 0
Cierra Cole to lf for Bailee Mitchell. 2 0
Octavia Meyer stole second. 2 0
Cierra Cole struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 0
Viennah Meyer pinch hit for Jessa Duggan. 2 0
Viennah Meyer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 6th DIC IND
Bailee Mitchell to lf for Cierra Cole. 2 0
Jessa Duggan to cf for Viennah Meyer. 2 0
Alyssa Fox lined out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Morgan Macek lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
Haylee Pruitt flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 7th DIC IND
Jaydin Sabol pinch hit for Ashlee Potter. 2 0
Jaydin Sabol struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 0
Stocktyn Stevenson lined out to lf (0-1 F). 2 0
Allyson Farrington flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 7th DIC IND
Ashlee Potter to rf for Jaydin Sabol. 2 0
Carlye Walter flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKKF). 2 0
Allie Dolenc struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 2 0
Kiersten Delaney grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0


